
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 40412 0 40412 0 40412 0 40412 0 14106 0 14106 0 14106 0 14106 0 536486 0 536486 0 0% 0%

2 0 16254 0 16254 0 56666 0 56666 0 13411 0 13411 0 27517 0 27517 0 539329 0 539329 0 0% 0%

3 0 3930 0 3930 0 60596 0 60596 0 14408 0 14408 0 41925 0 41925 0 528851 0 528851 0 0% 0%

4 0 15396 0 15396 0 75992 0 75992 0 14503 0 14503 0 56428 0 56428 0 529744 0 529744 0 0% 0%

5 0 16275 0 16275 0 92267 0 92267 0 13072 0 13072 0 69500 0 69500 0 532947 0 532947 0 0% 0%

6 0 16089 0 16089 0 108356 0 108356 0 14207 0 14207 0 83707 0 83707 0 534829 0 534829 0 0% 0%

7 0 8065 0 8065 0 116420 0 116420 0 13766 0 13766 0 97473 0 97473 0 529127 0 529127 0 0% 0%

8 0 12534 0 12534 0 128954 0 128954 0 14132 0 14132 0 111605 0 111605 0 527530 0 527530 0 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 128954 0 128954 0 15780 0 15780 0 127385 0 127385 0 511750 0 511750 0 0% 0%

10 0 20694 0 20694 0 149649 0 149649 0 16240 0 16240 0 143626 0 143626 0 516204 0 516204 0 0% 0%

11 0 4033 0 4033 0 153682 0 153682 0 16949 0 16949 0 160574 0 160574 0 503288 0 503288 0 0% 0%

12 0 4025 0 4025 0 157707 0 157707 0 14470 0 14470 0 175045 0 175045 0 492843 0 492843 0 0% 0%

13 0 12059 0 12059 0 169766 0 169766 0 14993 0 14993 0 190038 0 190038 0 489909 0 489909 0 0% 0%

14 0 16177 0 16177 0 185943 0 185943 0 10606 0 10606 0 200644 0 200644 0 495480 0 495480 0 0% 0%

15 0 8342 0 8342 0 194285 0 194285 0 7375 0 7375 0 208019 0 208019 0 496447 0 496447 0 0% 0%

16 0 28140 0 28140 0 222425 0 222425 0 6983 0 6983 0 215002 0 215002 0 517604 0 517604 0 0% 0%

17 0 15962 0 15962 0 238387 0 238387 0 12074 0 12074 0 227076 0 227076 0 521492 0 521492 0 0% 0%

18 0 8137 0 8137 0 246524 0 246524 0 14402 0 14402 0 241478 0 241478 0 515227 0 515227 0 0% 0%

19 0 12144 0 12144 0 258668 0 258668 0 12921 0 12921 0 254399 0 254399 0 514450 0 514450 0 0% 0%

20 0 8100 0 8100 0 266768 0 266768 0 14662 0 14662 0 269061 0 269061 0 507888 0 507888 0 0% 0%

21 0 3979 0 3979 0 270747 0 270747 0 14216 0 14216 0 283277 0 283277 0 497651 0 497651 0 0% 0%

22 0 16339 0 16339 0 287086 0 287086 0 15038 0 15038 0 298315 0 298315 0 498952 0 498952 0 0% 0%

23 0 11917 0 11917 0 299002 0 299002 0 14645 0 14645 0 312960 0 312960 0 496223 0 496223 0 0% 0%

24 0 7987 0 7987 0 306989 0 306989 0 14215 0 14215 0 327175 0 327175 0 489995 0 489995 0 0% 0%

25 0 8457 0 8457 0 315446 0 315446 0 12487 0 12487 0 339662 0 339662 0 485965 0 485965 0 0% 0%

26 0 12787 0 12787 0 328233 0 328233 0 11911 0 11911 0 351573 0 351573 0 486841 0 486841 0 0% 0%

27 0 7789 0 7789 0 336022 0 336022 0 15308 0 15308 0 366881 0 366881 0 479322 0 479322 0 0% 0%

28 0 8585 0 8585 0 344607 0 344607 0 15392 0 15392 0 382273 0 382273 0 472515 0 472515 0 0% 0%

29 0 4274 0 4274 0 348881 0 348881 0 15672 0 15672 0 397945 0 397945 0 461117 0 461117 0 0% 0%

30 0 4052 0 4052 0 352933 0 352933 0 16280 0 16280 0 414225 0 414225 0 448888 0 448888 0 0% 0%

31 0 3473 0 3473 0 356406 0 356406 0 17660 0 17660 0 431885 0 431885 0 434701 0 434701 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.01.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 510181 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL Page 1 of 2

3 Coal allocation for the month of Jan 2025 from SECL-194000 MT, NCL- 230000 MT, SECL Flexi- 32000 MT.

0 456000 0 456000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  January 2025

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14106 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13411 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14408 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14503 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13072 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14207 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13766 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14132 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15780 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16240 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16949 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14470 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14993 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10606 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7375 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6983 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12074 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14402 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12921 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14662 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14216 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15038 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14645 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14215 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12487 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11911 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15308 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15392 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15672 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16280 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17660 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.01.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 510181 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of January 2025

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-24 0 587000 0 587000 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 437657 0 437657 0 0% 0%

May-24 0 607000 0 607000 0 490295 0 490295 0 1021995 0 1021995 0 546891 0 546891 0 1041043 0 1041043 0 381061 0 381061 0 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 562000 0 562000 0 575695 0 575695 0 1597691 0 1597691 0 511841 0 511841 0 1552884 0 1552884 0 444915 0 444915 0 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 436200 0 436200 0 529996 0 529996 0 2127686 0 2127686 0 571996 0 571996 0 2124880 0 2124880 0 402915 0 402915 0 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 463000 0 463000 0 382359 0 382359 0 2510045 0 2510045 0 526580 0 526580 0 2651460 0 2651460 0 258693 0 258693 0 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 514000 0 514000 0 432938 0 432938 0 2942983 0 2942983 0 497142 0 497142 0 3148602 0 3148602 0 194490 0 194490 0 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 560000 0 560000 0 489781 0 489781 0 3432764 0 3432764 0 500833 0 500833 0 3649435 0 3649435 0 183438 0 183438 0 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 603000 0 603000 0 582880 0 582880 0 4015644 0 4015644 0 381539 0 381539 0 4030974 0 4030974 0 384778 0 384778 0 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 470000 0 470000 0 549433 0 549433 0 4565076 0 4565076 0 424030 0 424030 0 4455004 0 4455004 0 510181 0 510181 0 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 456000 0 456000 0 356406 0 356406 0 4921482 0 4921482 0 431885 0 431885 0 4886889 0 4886889 0 434701 0 434701 0 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 509344 0 509344 0 5430825 0 5430825 0 377209 0 377209 0 5264098 0 5264098 0 573687 0 573687 0 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 491238 0 491238 0 5922063 0 5922063 0 506981 0 506981 0 5771079 0 5771079 0 557944 0 557944 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494152 0% 0%

May-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 546891 0% 0%

Jun-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 511841 0% 0%

Jul-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571996 0% 0%

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526580 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497142 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500833 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381539 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424030 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 431885 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 377209 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506981 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 1232 1232 1232 1232 0

2 1238 2470 1038 2270 200

3 1569 4039 1148 3418 621

4 1381 5420 1155 4573 847

5 1515 6935 1459 6032 904

6 1463 8398 1111 7143 1256

7 1340 9738 1274 8417 1322

8 883 10621 1068 9485 1137

9 730 11351 1205 10690 661

10 623 11974 1285 11974 0

11 666 12641 666 12641 0

12 697 13337 697 13337 0

13 662 13999 662 13999 0

14 752 14751 574 14573 178

15 1326 16077 367 14940 1137

16 1150 17227 315 15255 1972

17 755 17983 1276 16531 1452

18 697 18680 1748 18279 401

19 1464 20144 1487 19766 378

20 939 21083 793 20559 524

21 865 21948 1389 21948 0

22 384 22332 384 22332 0

23 575 22907 427 22759 148

24 802 23708 614 23373 335

25 659 24367 625 23998 369

26 752 25120 555 24553 567

27 551 25671 705 25258 413

28 560 26230 433 25691 539

29 559 26789 835 26526 263

30 506 27295 769 27295 0

31 499 27794 499 27794 0

 

1. On 01.01.2025, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  January 2025

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-24 291 291 291 291 0

May-24 1555 1846 1555 1846 0

Jun-24 2724 4570 2724 4570 0

Jul-24 2922 7492 2922 7492 0

Aug-24 9515 17007 9515 17007 0

Sep-24 13995 31002 13995 31002 0

Oct-24 21825 52827 21825 52827 0

Nov-24 31463 84290 31463 84290 0

Dec-24 36577 120867 36577 120867 0

Jan-25 27794 148660 27794 148661 0

Feb-25 95 148756 95 148756 0

Mar-25 78 148834 78 148834 0

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


